506336597 11/03/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6383349

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/03/2013	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
VÄLINGE INNOVATION BELGIUM BV		BVBA	06/10/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	VÄLINGE INNOVATION AB		
Street Address:	PRÄSTAV	PRÄSTAVÄGEN 513	
City:	263 65 VII	263 65 VIKEN	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	SWEDEN	
Application Number:	16	244800	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Application Number:	16	244800	
CORRESPONDENCE D)3)836-7419	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(70 e sent to th	03)836-7419 De e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(70 e sent to th provided; in	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(70 e sent to th p rovided; i 70 lisa	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 38366620 a.martin@bipc.com	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(70 e sent to th p rovided; i 70 lisa BL	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 38366620 a.martin@bipc.com ICHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(70 e sent to th provided; in 70 lisa BL 17	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 38366620 a.martin@bipc.com ICHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY Po 37 KING STREET	via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(70 e sent to th provided; in 70 lisa BL 17 SL	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 38366620 a.martin@bipc.com ICHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY Po 37 KING STREET	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(70 e sent to th provided; in 70 lisa BL 17 SL	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 38366620 a.martin@bipc.com ICHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY Po 37 KING STREET	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(70 e sent to th provided; in 70 lisa 8L 17 SL AL	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 38366620 a.martin@bipc.com ICHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY Po 37 KING STREET	via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(70 e sent to th provided; in 70 lisa 8L 17 SL AL	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 38366620 a.martin@bipc.com ICHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P 37 KING STREET IITE 500 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(70 e sent to th provided; in 70 lisa 8L 17 SL AL	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 38366620 a.martin@bipc.com ICHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY Pe 37 KING STREET ITE 500 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(70 e sent to th provided; in 70 lisa 8L 17 SL AL	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 38366620 a.martin@bipc.com ICHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY Po 37 KING STREET ITE 500 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 1033462-000537 LISA M. MARTIN	via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(70 e sent to th provided; in 70 lisa 8L 17 SL AL	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 38366620 a.martin@bipc.com ICHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY Po 37 KING STREET ITE 500 EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 1033462-000537 LISA M. MARTIN /Lisa M. Martin/	via US Mail.

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of May 3, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between <u>Valinge Innovation Belgium BVBA</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>IT Tower</u>, <u>Avenue Louise 480</u>, 1050 Brussels, <u>Belgium</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") and <u>VALINGE INNOVATION AB</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Prästavägen 513, 263</u> 65 Viken, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in:

United States Patent Application No. 10/906,356, now United States Patent No. 8,215,078 United States Patent Application No. 11/521,439, now United States Patent No. 8,323,016 United States Patent Application No. 11/822,692, now United States Patent No. 8,429,742 United States Patent Application No. 11/822,694 United States Patent Application No. 12/362,977 United States Patent Application No. 12/865,136 United States Patent Application No. 13/146,731 United States Patent Application No. 13/146,731

AND WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patents and said United States Patent Applications.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to execute this Assignment to confirm the assignment as of the Effective Date when an agreement between Assignee and Assignor was executed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which having been previously exchanged between the parties, is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, effective as of the Effective Date, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound does hereby confirm that the Assignor did sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest therein as had been vested in the Assignor to the United States Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patent Application for the sole and use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Niclas HÅKANSSON CEO, Välinge Innovation Belgium BVBA

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

We accept the above assignment.

Niclas HÅKANSSON CEO, VÄLINGE INNOVATION AB

<u>/0 70nn 201</u>3 Date

<u>16 Anne 2013</u>

Date